displaced, bypassed or otherwise tampered with by a Customer, Customer or other Person, or 

when a person not authorized by Company has reconnected service, and Company dispatches an 

employee or authorized representative to investigate the matter prior to disconnection, the 

Customer shall pay a Theft of Service Investigation Fee of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 

($125.00) prior to reconnection of service in addition to other required reconnection charges.  

The Theft of Service Investigation Fee shall only be levied when the Company has reasonable 

evidence of the Customer’s fraudulent or damaging practice.  Reasonable evidence includes but